Introduction
The QX3430 is an economical, cost effective Access DCS-MUXs that combine various
digital access interfaces into T1/E1 or FOM lines for convenient transport and switching.
Through T1/E1 or FOM uplinks, the QX3430 provides access for voice and data communication
over the network.
This unit is a full cross-connect and can act as a mini DACS: one or more of the WAN ports can
be used as a Drop & Insert function with fractional T1/E1 line, which can be muxed into a full
E1/T1 line.

Smart Solutions for Smart Networks
Information contained in this document is not contractual. CXR improves its products continuously. Specifications may change without notice.
Ordering information
CXR    Rue de l'Ornette  28410 Abondant  France
T +33 (0) 237 62 87 90    contact@cxr.com
A c c e s s  D C S - M u x
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
Notes: Units are RoHS compliant.
Plug-in Modules (Select 1 to 4 cards from list below)
Model Description Notes
Main Unit
QX3430-4E75 QX3430 DCS MUX Main Unit, with 4 x E1-75ohm with
RJ48C connector on board, 4 x hot swappable tributary
slots.
Four RJ48 to BNC conversion cables for E75
interface included (CAB-RJ48M-28-2BNCF).
QX3430-4E120 QX3430 DCS MUX Main Unit, with 4 x E1-120ohm with
RJ48C connector on board, 4 x hot swappable tributary
slots.
QX3430-4E75-FOM QX3430 DCS MUX Main Unit, with 2 x FOM E1 and 4 x E1-
75ohm with RJ48C connector on board, 4 x hot swappable
tributary slots.
Without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical modules
Four RJ48 to BNC conversion cables included
for E75 interface (CAB-RJ48M-28-2BNCF).
Please order SFP optical modules separately
from table below
Order at least one SFP optical module from the
supportive fiber optical module list. Order two
for dual optical 1+1 protection
QX3430-4E120-FOM QX3430 DCS MUX Main Unit, with 2 x FOM E1 and 4 x E1-
120ohm with RJ48C connector on board, 4 x hot swappable
tributary slots.
Without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical modules
Please order SFP optical modules separately
from table below
Order at least one SFP optical module from the
supportive fiber optical module list. Order two
for dual optical 1+1 protection
Model Description Notes
QX3430-Q2EM 2 WIRE Quad E&M voice card.
QX3430-Q4EM 4 WIRE Quad E&M voice card.
QX3430-2ETHBRA 2-channel 10/100Base-T Ethernet Bridge Interface Card
with 2 RJ45 connector.
Temperature: -10 to +65°C (operating), -30
to +70°C  (storage)
QX3430-4RS485 4-channel RS485 Interface Card with RJ48 connetor.
QX3430-4RS232SA 4-channel RS232 plug-in card. Used with 4 RJ48 connect-
ors for 4 RS232 Sync ports.
QX3430-8RS232 8-channel RS232 plug-in card. Used with 4 RJ48 connect-
ors for 8 RS232 Async ports, 2 ports per connector.
QX3430-8FXS 8-channel FXS plug-in card with 600 impedance. Used with
4 RJ11, 2 ports per connector.
QX3430-8FXO 8-channel FXO plug-in card with 600 impedance. Used with
4 RJ11 connectors, 2 ports per connector.
QX3430-2C37 2-channel C37.94 plug-in mini card.
QX3430-1V35 1-channel V.35 plug-in card with DB25S connector via con-
version cable to M34 (2M bits per channel)
QX3430-1X21 1-channel X.21 plug-in card
QX3430-4DTE 4-port RS232 (Async) and 4-port RS485 with RJ48 connec-
QX3430-4CD 4-channel G.703 Interface at 64 Kbps data rate.
P a g e  7
Smart Solutions for Smart Networks
Information contained in this document is not contractual. CXR improves its products continuously. Specifications may change without notice.
Ordering information
CXR    Rue de l'Ornette  28410 Abondant  France
T +33 (0) 237 62 87 90    contact@cxr.com
A c c e s s  D C S - M u x
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
Accessories
Power Module
QX3430-SDA Single -48 Vdc (-36 to -75 Vdc, 1.65A input, 40W
output) Power Module
Support AC and DC power module combina-
tion, e.g. order one DC power module
and one AC power module.
Order two power modules for redundancy
purpose
For AC, please choose an appropriate pow-
er cord
QX3430-SAA Single AC plug-in power supply (100 to 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 1.2A rms, 50W)
Conversion Cables (All conversion cables are RoHS compliant)
CAB-DB25-30-1M34F DSUB-25pin/Male to M34/Female V.35 Conversion
cable.
Length: 30 cm
Used in QX3430-1V35 plug-in card
CAB-RJ48M-28-2BNCF RJ48C Male to two BNC Female Conversion cable
for E1 75ohm module.
Length: 28 cm
Used in QX3430-4E75-FOM plug-in card
Mounting Ear
19”/23” ear mounts A pair of 19”/23” ear mounts is supplied as part of
standard package.
Version 5 , August 2021